OPERATING USER MANUAL
for
PRESSURE RECORDERS
MNW-004 Rev. E
03/21/16
Palmer Instruments Inc.
234 Old Weaverville Road
Asheville, NC 28804

PENS        7
CHANGING A PEN                               7
HOW TO ORDER RECORDER PENS                    8
CHART DRIVES       9
REPLACING A CHART DRIVE                                                          10
REPLACING THE BATTERY IN BATTERY OPERATED DRIVES                10
REPLACING  THE WINDOW                    11
PRESSURE ELEMENTS AND RANGES             11-12
PRESSURE CALIBRATION INSTRUCTIONS - CALIBRATION CHECK       13-14
REORDER PENS AND CHARTS     15
WARRANTY & CALIBRATION
REGISTRATION at
Registration is fast and easy. In about a minute you can have your product
automatically registered for Warranty Protection and our Calibration
Reminder service. Let Palmer Wahl help you protect your investment,
and maintain product accuracy and compliance with ISO and other quality
standards.
Questions? Call Customer Service
at 1-800-421-2853 or 828-658-3131
Or email: register@palmerwahl.com
WAR R ANT Y
Operating User Manual for Pressure Recorders MNW-004 Rev.E
Wall Mount - Furnished with
flexible armor or pressure
connection at the bottom of case
unless otherwise specified.
Flush Mount - Furnished with
flexible armor or pressure
connection at the back of the
case. Front door latch standard.
Pipestand Mount (Rear View) -
Furnished with flexible armor or
pressure connection at the
bottom of case unless otherwise
specified.
Pedestal Mount - Flexible
armor or pressure connection
may be furnished at the back,
top, or bottom of case as
specified by customer.
Portable – Cast Aluminum or
plastic molded Pelican® Case
models furnished with flexible
armor or pressure connection
at the back of the case only.
3” Slip-on
Connection
3
MOUNTING OPTIONS
Operating User Manual for Pressure Recorders MNW-004 Rev.E
CASE
Palmer Recorders are available in a die cast aluminum case in wall, flush, pipestand and
pedestal mount. The portable mount recorder comes in either die cast aluminum or a
Pelican® case. For proper operation the recorder must be installed (or used in the portable
model) with the case in an upright position. Door can be solid, (no window) glass,
plexiglass or shatterproof glass. The interior of case should be kept clean and free of dust.
Dust may prevent the pens from marking clearly, and can interfere with the free movement
of pivots and linkages.
The aluminum case recorder is equipped with an adjustable closing hasp to seal the case
against dust and moisture. The hasp is easily adjusted to maintain proper pressure
between door gasket and case. It comes standard in Hammertone Gray. Other colors are
available.
The Pelican case recorder has double-throw latches and a watertight O-ring seal.
An automatic pressure equalization valve releases built-up pressure and prevents moisture
intrusion. The Pelican case comes in black.
Charts are available in 8 inch and
12 inch, and in a wide variety of
ranges and rotations. Please call
Customer Service for the correct
chart for your application.
CHARTS
12 inch Chart